

22.09.2025

At 10:19 am

Present: None for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Praveen Sehrawat, proxy for Advocate
Sh. Jitender Solanki along with R1/driver-cum-
owner.
Advocate Shri Shyam Singh for R2/United India
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Written statement filed along with vakaltnama of Ld.
Counsel for insurance company with extra copy for claimants is
taken on record.

Proxy counsel for R1 requests another opportunity to
file reply.

Be filed with copy to claimants/counsel.

Issue Court notice to claimants/counsel returnable
on 20.12.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.09.2025