

MACT 524/25  
KULVIR SINGH Vs. SUNIL GAHLOT

20.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Dilip Singh for claimant through VC.  
Claimant in person.  
Advocate Sh. Sushil Ratan for R1.  
None for R2.  
Advocate Sh. Shyam Singh for insurance company.

A notice be issued to the Nodal officer of New India Assurance Co. Ltd for the NDOH.

It is unfortunate that repeatedly IOs are making mistakes and naming insurance companies having own damage instead of insurance company who covers third party risk. All the 08 SHOs fall within the jurisdiction of this Court shall appear on the NDOH so that they can properly explain as to why this all is happening repeatedly in several cases.

A copy of this order be sent to SHOs.

List for further proceedings on 28.02.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/20.02.2026