

13.03.2026

Present: None for claimant.  
Sh. Hitesh Shastri, Id. counsel for respondent no.1 & 2.  
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Id. counsel for New India Insurance company.  
Sh. Shyam Sharma, Id. Counsel for National Insurance company.  
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, Id. Cousnel for Chola Mandal Insurance.  
SI Sanjay Kumar in person.

An application has been filed on behalf of New India Insurance for deletion of name.

Let Chola Mandalam insurance first file report about third party risk in respect of the offending vehicle.

Report received from all the DCPs. The DCP South West and Dwarka to clarify function of MACT cell at district level.

List for further consideration on **24.04.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/13.03.2026